

Tab settings \land 🛮 🗚

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10° 5 3	•	,	וטו	UU/	76
 		_	-		- 6-

الم		5 C 1				
•	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Chirotech Technology Limited, f/k/a Chiroscience	Name Janssen Pharmaceutica, N.V.				
2	Limited	Internal Address:				
7						
7		Street Address: Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Beerse State/Country: Belgium				
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Zip:				
	□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Execution Dates: March 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Tes 🔼 190				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 08/930,211; filed October 6, 1997 Docket No. GJE-166	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Doran R. Pace					
	Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Street Address: 2421 NW 41st Street, Suite A-1	8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Gainesville State: FL ZIP: 32606	<u>19-0065</u>				
04	713/1999 JSHNBAZZ 00000041 190065 08930211	(Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)				
		E THIS SPACE				
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cotrue copy of the original document. 	orrect and any attached copy is a				
		1.00				
	Doran R. Pace Name of Person Signing Signature					
		ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
L	1 0					

PATENT REEL: 9869 FRAME: 0928

GJE-166

ASSIGNMENT

In view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHIROTECH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, f/k/a CHIROSCIENCE LIMITED having its offices located at Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 4WE, United
Kingdom (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), sells and assigns to Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world is and to the improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/930,211, for which application(s for United States Letters Patents were filed October 6, 1997, and in and to said application(s) and all patent(s) which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to so sell and assign; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.
Executed this 213 day of MARCH, 1999.
By: Mark Jenner, Company Secretary
United Kingdom) City: CARBAIDGE)
On this 2 day of
Witness

H:\doc\assign\gje166.wpd/DNB/clr

RECORDED: 04/09/1999